
Print this form or Go Back 

Campaign Finance Receipts 
& Expenditures Report 
7/25/2022 

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing 

Campaign Candidate Name:Cheryl A Helmer 
Finance Address: 1066 East 130th Avenue North 

Filing Report Add 2 ress : 

City: Mulvane Zip: 67110 County: Sumner 

Governmental Ethics Commission 
901 S. Kansas Ave. 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Office (785) 296-4219 
Fax (785) 296-2548 

ethics.kansas.gov 

Termination Report 

AMENDED 
Home Phone: (316) 650-2157 Business Phone: (785) 296-7691 
Office Sought: State Representative District: 79 

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2022 through 7/21/2022) 

l CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD 

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD 

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD 

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS 

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS 

(Schedule A) view/print 

(Add Lines 1 and 2) 

(Schedule C) view/print 

Subtract Line 4 from 3) 

(Schedule B) view/print 

(Schedule D) view/print 

$7,195.00 

$1,370.00 

$8,565.00 

$4,039.22 

$4,525.78 

$140.00 

$0.00 

'"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

Electronically filed on: 9/20/2022 11:07:29 AM 
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Cheryl Helmer 
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SCHEDULE A 

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Candidate: Cheryl A Helmer 

Name and Address 
Type of Payment Occupation of 

Date 
of Contributor Cash, Check, Loan, E- Individual Giving 

funds, Other More Than $150 

Kansas Insurance Agents 
Political Action Committee 

07/14/22 VisionBank, 3031 SW Check 
Wanamaker Rd 
Topeka, KS 66614 

Glen Burdue 
07/14/22 East 140th St. North Cash 

Mulvane KS 67110 

KLAPAC 

07/12/22 
KLA PAC 

Check 
6031 SW 3 7th Street 
Topeka KS 66614 

Kansas Farm Bureau Vote 

07/01 /22 
FBF Fund 

Check 
Not Available 
Winfield KS 67156 

Kansas Committee for 
Rural Electrification 

06/28/22 7332 S.W. 21st St. Check 
P. 0. Box 4267 
Topeka, KS 66604 

Kansas Electric Power 
Cooperative, Inc. 

06/16/22 P. 0. Box 4877 Check 
600 Corporate View 
Topeka KS 66615 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD 

Print this form or Go Back 

Amount 

$250.00 

$20.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$1370.00 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$1370.00 
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SCHEDULE C 

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Candidate: Cheryl A Helmer 

Date Name and Address Purpose of Expenditure 
or Disbursement 

USPS Postage/Shipping Postcards 

07/25/22 Webb Road 
Wichita KS 67211 

Cheryl Helmer Candidate (self) Parade Entry Cost 

07/19/22 I 066 East I 30th Avenue N 
Mulvane KS 67110 

USPS 
Postage/Shipping Postcards 

07/19/22 9350 E Corporate Hills Dr. 
Wichita KS 67207 

Target Store Miscellaneous Parade Candy/Treats 

07/13/22 2024 N. Rock Road 
Derby KS 6703 7 

Target Miscellaneous Parade Candy 

07/11/22 2024 N. Rock Road 
Derby KS 67037 

Klear, Inc. 
Newsletter newsletter 

07/11/22 Not Available 
Topeka, KS 67156 

Orscheln Fam1 and Home 
Supplies American Flags for Parade 

07/08/22 120 I West 8th 
Wellington KS 67152 

Atwoods Yard signs T-Posts 

07/07/22 333 W Red Powell Drive 
Derby KS 67037 

Range 54 
Yard signs Deterrent 

07/07/22 5725 E Kellogg 
Wichita KS 67218 

Fast Print 
Printing 

07/06/22 7118 Harry Street 
Wichita KS 67207 

Amount 

$168.00 

$50.00 

$167.04 

$125.41 

$84.94 

$310.00 

$54.72 

$154.83 

$85.98 

$536.26 



07/06/22 Sam's Club Supplies Cartridges/Paper/Envelopes $615.55 
Not Available 
Wichita KS 

Atwoods 
Yard signs T-Posts 

07/06/22 333 W Red Powell Drive $ 184.39 
Derby KS 67037 

Miscellaneous Office 
Office Max Supplies/paper/envelopes/etc. 

07/02/22 Not Available $112.55 
Wichita KS 67211 

Atwoods 
Supplies T-Posts Supplies 

07/01/22 333 W Red Powell $131.01 
Derby KS 67037 

Sam's Club 
Supplies Parade Candy/Treats 

07/01/22 Not Available $138.84 
Wichita KS 

US Post Office 
Postage/Shipping 

06/29/22 201 W. Greenway St. $174.00 
Derby KS 67037 

QuikTrip 
Postage/Shipping 

06/20/22 110 S. Rock $23.20 
Wichita KS 67206 

HSLF of Kansas PAC Candidate (self) returned bee violating 

05/25/22 
11460 Tomahawk Creek Pkway, 

$100.00 
Ste. 300 
Leawood, KS 67211 

Community National Bank 
Candidate (self) Bank fee for Acct copies 

04/19/22 Not Available $ 12.50 
Not Available NA 

Hawver News Co., LLC 
Candidate (self) membership fee 

03/31/22 3823 SW Wood Valley Dr. $200.00 
Topeka, KS 67156 

Kansas Truth Report 
Newsletter 

01/12/22 Not Available $300.00 
Topeka KS 66612 

Klear, Inc. 
Newsletter Bill reports 

01/11/22 Not Available $310.00 
Topeka KS 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period I $4039.22 



Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less $0 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD $4039.22 
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