### Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 7/25/2022

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

AMENDED

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name: Cheryl A Helmer

Finance Address: 1066 East 130th Avenue North

Filing Report Address2:

City: Mulvane Zip: 67110 County: Sumner

Home Phone: (316) 650-2157 Business Phone: (785) 296-7691

Office Sought: State Representative District: 79

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2022 through 7/21/2022)

· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$7,195.00
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$1,370.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$8,565.00
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$4,039.22
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$4,525.78
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$140.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	\$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 9/20/2022 11:07:29 AM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Cheryl Helmer

Print this form or Go Back

### **SCHEDULE A**

# CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Cheryl A Helmer

	Name and Address of Contributor	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date		Cash, Check, Loan, E- funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
07/14/22	Kansas Insurance Agents Political Action Committee VisionBank, 3031 SW Wanamaker Rd Topeka, KS 66614	Check		\$250.00
07/14/22	Glen Burdue East 140th St. North Mulvane KS 67110	Cash		\$20.00
07/12/22	KLA PAC KLA PAC 6031 SW 37th Street Topeka KS 66614	Check		\$500.00
07/01/22	Kansas Farm Bureau Vote FBF Fund Not Available Winfield KS 67156	Check		\$250.00
06/28/22	Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification 7332 S.W. 21st St. P. O. Box 4267 Topeka, KS 66604	Check		\$250.00
06/16/22	Kansas Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. P. O. Box 4877 600 Corporate View Topeka KS 66615	Check		\$100.00
Total Itemi	zed Receipts for Period			\$1370.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$0	
Sale of Pol	itical Materials (Unitemized)			\$0
Total Cont	ributions When Contributor N	lot Known		\$0
TOTAL RI	ECEIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$1370.00

Print this form or Go Back

# SCHEDULE C

# EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Cheryl A Helmer

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
07/25/22	USPS Webb Road Wichita KS 67211	Postage/Shipping Postcards	\$168.00
07/19/22	Cheryl Helmer 1066 East 130th Avenue N Mulvane KS 67110	Candidate (self) Parade Entry Cost	\$50.00
07/19/22	USPS 9350 E Corporate Hills Dr. Wichita KS 67207	Postage/Shipping Postcards	\$167.04
07/13/22	Target Store 2024 N. Rock Road Derby KS 67037	Miscellaneous Parade Candy/Treats	\$125.41
07/11/22	Target 2024 N. Rock Road Derby KS 67037	Miscellaneous Parade Candy	\$84.94
07/11/22	Klear, Inc. Not Available Topeka, KS 67156	Newsletter newsletter	\$310.00
07/08/22	Orscheln Farm and Home 1201 West 8th Wellington KS 67152	Supplies American Flags for Parade	\$54.72
07/07/22	Atwoods 333 W Red Powell Drive Derby KS 67037	Yard signs T-Posts	\$154.83
07/07/22	Range 54 5725 E Kellogg Wichita KS 67218	Yard signs Deterrent	\$85.98
07/06/22	Fast Print 7118 Harry Street Wichita KS 67207	Printing	\$536.26

Atwoods 333 W Red Powell Drive Derby KS 67037  Office Max Not Available Wichita KS 67211  Atwoods 333 W Red Powell Derby KS 67037  Sam's Club Not Available Wichita KS  US Post Office 201 W. Greenway St.	Yard signs T-Posts  Miscellaneous Office	\$184.39
Not Available Wichita KS 67211  Atwoods 333 W Red Powell Derby KS 67037  Sam's Club Not Available Wichita KS  US Post Office 201 W. Greenway St.	Miscellaneous Office	4.5
333 W Red Powell Derby KS 67037  Sam's Club Not Available Wichita KS  US Post Office 201 W. Greenway St.	Supplies/paper/envelopes/etc.	\$112.55
Not Available Wichita KS  US Post Office 201 W. Greenway St.	Supplies T-Posts Supplies	\$131.01
6/29/22 201 W. Greenway St.	Supplies Parade Candy/Treats	\$138.84
Derby KS 67037	Postage/Shipping	\$174.00
QuikTrip 16/20/22 110 S. Rock Wichita KS 67206	Postage/Shipping	\$23.20
HSLF of Kansas PAC 11460 Tomahawk Creek Pkway, Ste. 300 Leawood, KS 67211	Candidate (self) returned bec violating	\$100.00
Community National Bank Not Available Not Available NA	Candidate (self) Bank fee for Acct copies	\$12.50
Hawver News Co., LLC 3823 SW Wood Valley Dr. Topeka, KS 67156	Candidate (self) membership fee	\$200.00
Kansas Truth Report Not Available Topeka KS 66612	Newsletter	\$300.00
Klear, Inc. Not Available Topeka KS	Newsletter Bill reports	
otal Itemized Expenditures This Period		\$310.00

Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD	\$4039.22

Print this form or Go Back